2023-2024

Winter Sports
Schedule

HOME EVENTS IN BOLDFACE LETTERS
e SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE -

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR — Rob Wegner « LOUPLATTE CONFERENCE

SHPAUIS
WILDCATS

School Colors - Blue and Gold
Admission:

Varsity Adults $6.00 — Students $5.00
Jr. High, Freshmen & Reserve Games all $4.00

Cheerleaders Free (inuniform)

Student Activity Pass $30.00 & Adult Activity Pass $50.00 Family Pass $175

VARSITY/RESERVE BOYS BASKETBALL

VARSITY/RESERVE GIRLS BASKETBALL

Thursday, Nov. 30 ............ 4:30/8 P.M. (JVIV) oo, Gibbon Thursday, Nov. 30......... 4:30/6:15 P.M. (JVIV) .o, Gibbon
SATURDAY, DEC.2.......... 2/5 P.M. (JVN)........ DONIPHAN-TRUMBULL SATURDAY, DEC. 2........ 2/3:30 P.M. (JVIV).....DONIPHAN-TRUMBULL
THURSDAY, DEC. 7 .....4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVNV).......corurene.. WOOD RIVER THURSDAY, DEC. 7........ 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV)...oovrrrrrercnnnas WOOD RIVER
Tuesday, Dec. 12........... 4:30/7:30 P.M. (JVIV) ...coevvee Adams Central Tuesday, Dec. 12............. 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) oo, Adams Central
Friday, Dec. 15 .............. 4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVN)............... Arcadia/Loup City Friday, Dec. 15................. 4:30/6 P.M. (JVNV) ... Arcadia/Loup City
SATURDAY, DEC. 16 ...1:30/4:30 P.M. (JVIV).......cerunenee. BROKEN BOW SATURDAY, DEC. 16......1:30/3 P.M. (JVIV)....c.ecerurrrurnne BROKEN BOW
Thursday, Dec. 21................ 4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVN)......... Boone Cen./Newman G. Thursday, Dec. 21................ 4:30/6 P.M. (JVNV) .......... Boone Cen./Newman G.
Thur./Fri., Dec. 28/29................ TBA (V) e, Holiday Tourn. @ O’Neill Thur./Fri., Dec. 28/29 ............... TBA (V) e, Holiday Tourn. @ O’Neill
TUESDAY, JAN. 2.........4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVIV)......COLUMBUS SCOTUS TUESDAY, JAN. 2........... 4:30/6 P.M. (JVN)........ COLUMBUS SCOTUS
Thursday, Jan. 4............. 4:30/7:45P M. (JVIV) oo Aurora Thursday, Jan. 4............... 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) oo Aurora
Friday, Jan. 5................. 4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVIV)..ooovriiiinne Sandy Creek Friday, Jan. 5.................... 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) oo Sandy Creek
Tuesday, Jan. 9....... 4:30/T45PM. (JVIV)...ooooiiiiii Central City Tuesday, Jan. 9................ 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) oo Central City
FRIDAY, JAN. 12............... 4:30/7:45 P.M. (JVIV)...cvrrrrnirrerenes ORD FRIDAY, Jan. 12.............. 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) ..o ORD
Tuesday, Jan. 16........... 4:30/8 P.M. (JVIV)..coooiriiiieineecicein Minden Tuesday, Jan. 16........... 4:30/6:15 P.M. (JVIV) .o, Minden
TUESDAY, JAN. 23............ 4:30/8 P.M. (JVNV)...covreiiirinnas CENTURA Saturday, Jan. 20.................. TBA (V)........ @ Sokol Arena/Omaha..TBA
Mon-Sat, Jan. 29-Feb. 3 ........... TBA (V) ......... Conf. Tourn. @ Wood River TUESDAY, JAN. 23........ 4:30/6:15 P.M. (JVIV) ...covvvrererererenes CENTURA
Tuesday, Feb.6............. 4:30/T: 45 PM. (JVIV) o, Ravenna Mon-Sat, Jan. 29- Feb. 3.......... TBA (V) ......... Conf. Tourn. @ Wood River
Friday, Feb. 9................. 4:30/7:30 P.M. (JVIV) oo, Holdrege Tuesday, Feb. 6 ............... 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) oo, Ravenna
FRIDAY, FEB. 16.............. 6/7:30 P.M. (JVIV) ... GICC Friday, Feb. 9................... 4:30/6 P.M. (JVIV) ..o Holdrege
Mon-Tue, Feb. 19-27 ................... TBA o, Districts @ TBA Mon-Fri, Feb. 12-23.................. TBA (V) e Districts @TBA
Wed-Sat, Mar. 6-9 ..........cccceueeeeee. TBA o State @ TBA Wed-Sat, Feb. 28-Mar.2.............. TBA State @ TBA
BOYS WRESTLING GIRLS WRESTLING

Friday, Dec. 1 ..o, SPM i Minden Tri THURSDAY, NOV. 30................ SPM.ins ST PAUL TRI
Saturday, DecC. 2........ccovvvenne. 930 AM..coiiiie, Broken Bow Invite Saturday, Dec 9..................... 10AM...... Wood River Invite
Friday, Dec. 8 ......ccccovvveinienns 10.00 AM..ccciiie, Wood River Invite Saturday, Dec. 16................... 10AM Cambridge Invite
Friday, Dec. 15 ............... 2:30 P.M. (JV ONLY) oo Ravenna Monday, Dec. 18..................... APM.iiii Summerland Invite
Saturday, Dec. 16........ccceovrvnneee. 9AM ... Kearney Catholic Invite Friday, Dec. 22...................... 3PM. . Wisner-Pilger Invite
FRIDAY, JAN. 5........ccvviiririennn 2PM.......... ST PAUL DUAL TOURN Saturday, Jan. 6................... 930 AM...ciiiie Malcolm Invite
Saturday, Jan. 6 ...........c.ccceueeeeee. 10AM o, Central City Invite Friday, Jan. 12........ccccooiinnne, MAM. Ord Invite
Thursday, Jan. 11........cccvvveee, OPM. Aurora Tri Monday, Jan. 15 ......cccovveenne. MAM. e, Battle Creek Invite
Friday, Jan. 12..........ccccvvveene SPM. Minden Invite Friday, Jan. 19.........ccceee 430 P.M....covv Neligh-Oakdale Invite
Saturday, Jan. 13.........ccoevnee. 9AM ..o, Cross County Invite Saturday, Jan. 20.........ccceueee. 9 A.M.....Conference Tourn. @ Loup City
Saturday, Jan. 13............ 9:30 AM. (JV ONLY) ..o Palmer Friday, Jan. 26...................... 12PMee Ainsworth Invite
THURSDAY, JAN. 18............ 6:30P.M........oorvririirininnn ST PAUL DUAL || Saturday, Jan. 27.................. 10AM............... Boone Cent./NG Tourn.
Saturday, Jan. 20..........ccccceennee. 9AM............. Conf. Tourn. @ Loup City Saturday, Feb. 10 ........ccccevvennen. TBA. .o Districts @ TBA
Saturday, Jan. 27............... 10 A.M. ......Boone Cent./Newman Grove Tourn. Thur-Sat., Feb. 15-17 State @ Omaha
Friday, Feb. 2., 3PM.... Arcadia/Loup City Dual

Saturday, Feb. 3 ... TBA ......... Kearney Dual Championships

Saturday, Feb. 10..................... TBA ..o Districts @ TBA

Thur-Sat., Feb. 15-17................. TBA. ..o State @ Omaha

Follow St Paul Wildcats...

St Paul Public Schools Website: www.stpaulpublicschools.org
Our YouTube Channel: www.youtube.com/user/saintpaulpublicne
Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/stpaulpublicschools

Twitter: @SPWildcatsNE

Instagram: @stpaulwildcats

Assistant Girls Basketball ...................... Ashley Lynch, Don Kleinsasser

COACHING STAFF

ALhIELIC DIFECIOT ...t Rob Wegner
Head WresStling .....cc.eveeiiiieeiee e e Connor Bolling
AsSIStanNt Wrestling ........ooooeiiiiiiiiieeeee e Boyd Bowder
GirlS WreStling........ooeiiiiiiiiicc e Jim Potter
Head Boys Basketball...........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiec e Chip Bahe
Assistant Boys Basketball............cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiis Rob Wegner
Head Girls Basketball ..o, Kevin Brandt


http://www.stpaulpublicschools.org/
http://www.youtube.com/user/saintpaulpublicne
http://www.facebook.com/stpaulpublicschools

